CH \$190.00 368856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metova Federal, LLC		05/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	By Light Professional IT Services LLC	
Street Address:	8484 Westpark Drive, Suite 600	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3688560	HOTSIM
Registration Number:	3650621	SLAM-R
Registration Number:	3688561	CENTS
Registration Number:	3688562	CYNTRS
Registration Number:	5237535	CYBERCENTS
Registration Number:	5237536	CYBERCENTS
Registration Number:	5511182	SLAM-R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152687810

Email: hcheng@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Muzamil Huq
Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 2: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 183126000000

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0491

900694117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq	
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Metova Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Metova Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0492

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metova Federal, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company ("ASSIGNOR"), with an address of 15506 Highway 5, Cabot, AR 72023, owns the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, By Light Professional IT Services LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), with an address of 8484 Westpark Drive, Suite 600, McLean, VA 22102, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, effective nunc pro tunc as of May 13, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below.

METOVA FEDERAL, LLC	By Light Professional IT Services LLC
Ву:	By:
Name: John South	Name: Mike Bowser
Title: CFO	Title: COO
Date: 5/5/22	Date: 5/5/22

sf-4815534

TRADEMARK REEL: 007720 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 05/12/2022